Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of Jun 3 - Jun 9, 2013

Incident No.

2013-000969

2013-000970

2013-000974

2013-000976

2013-000975

2013-000977

2013-000978

2013-000979

2013-000980

2013-000983

2013-000984

2013-000986

Reported
Date

6/3/2013
02:18 PM

6/3/2013
04:37 PM

6/4/2013
03:45 PM

6/5/2013
12:16 AM

6/5/2013
12:30 AM

6/5/2013
10:15 AM

6/5/2013
11:55 AM

6/5/2013
01:03 PM

6/5/2013
03:07 PM

6/5/2013
09:47 PM

6/6/2013
02:49 PM

6/6/2013
05:11 PM

Building Name

SCHOLARS WALK

COMMON ROAD

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

YORK HALL - MAIN
WING

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

PARKING LOT G

PARKING GARAGE -
BENNETT CENTRE
(PS3)

TAIT MCKENZIE

YORK LANES RETAIL

BETHUNE COLLEGE

YORK HALL - ABC

WING

YORK HALL - MAIN
WING

Category

Information

Emergency Medical

Hate Incident

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under

Mischief, Under

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under

Theft, Under

Harassment

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Sudden lliness

Non-Threatening

Slip\Trip\Fall

Existing Medical
Condition

University Property

University Property

Injury

Malfunction

University Property

University Property

General

Incident Summary

Complainant reported that a vendor
located on Scholars Walk at Fine
Arts Road was improperly storing
propane cylinders in a parked vehicle.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of an unconscious male on the
Commons. The male was identified
as a non-community member. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to investigate a report
that a community member was the
recipient of a hate based e-mail. The
investigation is continuing.

A community member reported that
she slipped and fell in a first floor
hallway. No injuries were reported.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
responded to a report of an elevator
entrapment involving a community
member experiencing the onset of an
asthma attack. The community
member was freed by Toronto Fire
and EMS assessed the individuals
condition on scene.

The Grounds Department reported
illegal dumping of garden waste in
the parking lot.

Custodial staff reported the contents
of garbage containers had been
overturned in a stairwell.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member with a
shoulder injury. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security responded to a report that a
fire extinguisher had been
discharged in the building without
cause.

Complainant reported the theft of a
YU card reader from the printing
station.

A community member reported being
harassed by another community
member.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2013-000989

2013-000988

2013-000990

2013-000991

2013-000993

2013-000995

2013-000996

2013-000997

2013-000999

6/7/2013
08:03 AM

6/7/2013
09:13 AM

6/7/2013
09:40 AM

6/7/2013
02:00 PM

6/7/2013
11:01 PM

6/8/2013
04:25 PM

6/9/2013
01:34 AM

6/9/2013
09:52 AM

6/9/2013
03:21 PM

COMMON ROAD

YORK LANES
OFFICES

GREENHOUSE

WOOD RESIDENCE

LUMBERS BUILDING

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

ARBORETUM LANE

VANIER BASKETBALL

COURT

WINTERS RESIDENCE

Motor Vehicle Incident

Harassment

Recovered Stolen
Property

Disorderly Behaviour

Hazardous Substance

Break & Enter

Theft, Under

Trespass to Property

Act

Fire Alarm

Collision\Injuries

By Telephone

University Property

Belligerent Person

Unsubstantiated

University Property

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Cooking Related

Security, EMS and Toronto Police
responded to a report that a
pedestrian had been struck by a
University vehicle. EMS assessed
the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

A community member reported being
the recipient of several unwanted
telephone calls from a former
community member.

A set of University keys and a laptop
computer were recovered after they
had been reported stolen by
unknown person(s).

Security responded to a report that
an Explorer Program participant
refused to leave the residence after
he had been evicted for acting in a
disorderly manner. The individual
complied and left campus when
requested to do so by Security.

Security, Toronto Fire, EMS and
Toronto Police responded to a report
of a suspicious odour within the
building. The building was
evacuated and an Occupational
Health and Safety staff member
attended to conduct an air quality
test. The air quality test determined
that no hazard existed and the
building returned to normal operation.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report that a first floor
office had been forcibly entered and
property stolen. A suspect was
arrested and charged by Police a
short time later at an off campus
location.

Complainant reported the theft of
cash from a parked and unlocked
vehicle.

A Security patrol encountered a
previously trespassed non-
community member. The male
walked away from Security and
entered a vehicle that was waiting on
Sentinel road. A licence plate
number was obtained.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be cooking
related smoke.
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Incident Category Summary

Break & Enter 1
Disorderly Behaviour 1
Emergency Medical 4
Fire Alarm 2
Harassment 2
Hate Incident 1
Hazardous Substance 1
Information 1
Mischief, Under 3
Motor Vehicle Incident 1
Recovered Stolen Property 1
Theft, Under 2
Trespass to Property Act 1
Total Incidents Reported 21
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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