Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Jun 3 - Jun 9, 2013

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-000969	6/3/2013 02:18 PM	SCHOLARS WALK	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Complainant reported that a vendor located on Scholars Walk at Fine Arts Road was improperly storing propane cylinders in a parked vehicle.
2013-000970	6/3/2013 04:37 PM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious male on the Commons. The male was identified as a non-community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-000974	6/4/2013 03:45 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report that a community member was the recipient of a hate based e-mail. The investigation is continuing.
2013-000976	6/5/2013 12:16 AM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	A community member reported that she slipped and fell in a first floor hallway. No injuries were reported.
2013-000975	6/5/2013 12:30 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an elevator entrapment involving a community member experiencing the onset of an asthma attack. The community member was freed by Toronto Fire and EMS assessed the individuals condition on scene.
2013-000977	6/5/2013 10:15 AM	PARKING LOT G	Mischief, Under	University Property	The Grounds Department reported illegal dumping of garden waste in the parking lot.
2013-000978	6/5/2013 11:55 AM	PARKING GARAGE - BENNETT CENTRE (PS3)	Mischief, Under	University Property	Custodial staff reported the contents of garbage containers had been overturned in a stairwell.
2013-000979	6/5/2013 01:03 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a shoulder injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-000980	6/5/2013 03:07 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2013-000983	6/5/2013 09:47 PM	BETHUNE COLLEGE	Mischief, Under	University Property	Security responded to a report that a fire extinguisher had been discharged in the building without cause.
2013-000984	6/6/2013 02:49 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Theft, Under	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a YU card reader from the printing station.
2013-000986	6/6/2013 05:11 PM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by another community member.

Printed: 6/12/2013 9:10:55 AM

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-000989	6/7/2013 08:03 AM	COMMON ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision\Injuries	Security, EMS and Toronto Police responded to a report that a pedestrian had been struck by a University vehicle. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2013-000988	6/7/2013 09:13 AM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Harassment	By Telephone	A community member reported being the recipient of several unwanted telephone calls from a former community member.
2013-000990	6/7/2013 09:40 AM	GREENHOUSE	Recovered Stolen Property	University Property	A set of University keys and a laptop computer were recovered after they had been reported stolen by unknown person(s).
2013-000991	6/7/2013 02:00 PM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an Explorer Program participant refused to leave the residence after he had been evicted for acting in a disorderly manner. The individual complied and left campus when requested to do so by Security.
2013-000993	6/7/2013 11:01 PM	LUMBERS BUILDING	Hazardous Substance	Unsubstantiated	Security, Toronto Fire, EMS and Toronto Police responded to a report of a suspicious odour within the building. The building was evacuated and an Occupational Health and Safety staff member attended to conduct an air quality test. The air quality test determined that no hazard existed and the building returned to normal operation.
2013-000995	6/8/2013 04:25 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Break & Enter	University Property	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a first floor office had been forcibly entered and property stolen. A suspect was arrested and charged by Police a short time later at an off campus location.
2013-000996	6/9/2013 01:34 AM	ARBORETUM LANE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of cash from a parked and unlocked vehicle.
2013-000997	6/9/2013 09:52 AM	VANIER BASKETBALL COURT	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member. The male walked away from Security and entered a vehicle that was waiting on Sentinel road. A licence plate number was obtained.
2013-000999	6/9/2013 03:21 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related smoke.

Incident Category Summary

Break & Enter	1	
Disorderly Behaviour	1	
Emergency Medical	4	
Fire Alarm	2	
Harassment	2	
Hate Incident	1	
Hazardous Substance	1	
Information	1	
Mischief, Under	3	
Motor Vehicle Incident	1	
Recovered Stolen Property	1	
Theft, Under	2	
Trespass to Property Act	1	
Total Incidents Reported	21	

